

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 13-1099, Version: 2

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between District and Clarence Holmes, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 288 hours of work to build the capacity of the school and classroom libraries and create a strategic plan around Accelerated Reader implementation school-wide; inventory the library and classroom libraries, recommend appropriate additions, train staff on web-based Accelerated Reader, and facilitate the library use for summer school:

- * Inventory library
- * Inventory classroom libraries
- *Level purchased books
- * Make additional book purchase recommendations
- * Distribute books to classroom libraries appropriately
- * Create a strategic plan for Accelerated Reader implementation
- *Train teachers in web-based Accelerated Reader

Facilitate library use for summer school students

for Elmhurst Community Preparatory School, in the additional amount of \$11,500.000, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from \$23,000.00 to \$34,500.00, for the period August 27, 2012 through June 28, 2013. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.